800
ja1vo

Jan. 5 Council met in regular session with alderman Finnicum
absent. Hinutes of last meeting were read and approved. Lovec
by Damm & seconded by Larsen to give contract of Garbage hauling
to Willie Krueger, motion carzied. Ioved by Darm & seconded by
Larser to’allow May nard Gellmer two weells vacation pay, motion
carried. The following bills were referred to the auditing
committee and ordered paid,

General Fund: Viater Fund:
St. 011 L P 85.14 S8t. 0il L P 14,72
Clemes Drug 1.17 E. F. Garbe 100,00
Bjella Jestrab 93.3% Hondak Chemical 51.00
E. F. Carbe 35.28 Searchlight ‘ 39.10
St. 0il Co 106.20 Ilaynard Cellmer 300,00
Searchlight 5,25 Triangle Elec, 16.56
American LaFrance 20C.00 Delaval Turbine 128,75
Kent Veatch 340.50 American LaFrance 620.00
Gamble Store 2,50  Culbs St. Bank 45,00
Ind,. Le-id,. «96 Gamble Store 12,76
Pub. Emp. Ret. 43,92 llont, St. Treas, T 8.73
i i S.S. " 61l.39 Ind. Accid. B4 30, 38
lioores Conocco 47.88 Int. Rev. Serv. 43420
Ray Oclkers 8.83 Pub. Emp. S.S. 117.22
JVes Standard - 59.00 J_es Husky 11.04

Street Fund: Poliee Fund:
Clemes Drus 2,60 TIhe Searchlight 2.585
Gamble Store ¢8,11 W. 8. Darley 29,23
Ilont. iiway Patrol 6.00
Sewer Revenue fund: Leo Cody 51450
laynard Cellmer 46,75 sSergent Sowell 10.48
S-\,%.lran Thite 11.00 1iildyed Zorn 564,64
Culvertson State-Banl: 45,00 liont. St. Treas. 7700
%illie Krueger 288,83 Camble Store e
Garble Store 89,80 Fionte. btate Treas. 18,72
Ind. .Accid. 42,74
G—arbage Fund: 532,00 Il’lt.l.lReVo Service 98.20
Willie Krueger Pub Lmpe 5.8 1 189,68
Dorothy Veatch 8,00

Park Fund:
Garmble Store

.59 Library Fund:

(R

Life World Library 4,63
Deouhleday 8,69
American Heritage 25,70
Gamble Store 29,50

Clertﬂiihéz




Feb., 2 1970 @puncil met in regular session with all memebers 801
presnt. Mniutes of last meeting were read and approved, Don
Petterson asked the council to average his water bill for his trailer
as he was unable to get it winterized at once. Council agreed,
Ordinance 115 was discussed and moved by Damm to accept, seconded

by Larsen and upon vote carried with no Naye votes, Ordinanee

115 to be in effect within thirty days, Bond for Willie Krueger

was inspected and moved by Damm & seconded by Iverson for approvel
carried, The following bills were presented to the auditing committee
and ordered paid,

General Fund: Sewer Revenue Fund 285kEE
Pub, Emp. Ret. .85 Maynard Cellmer 2?:&8
Mt, State T & T 51.11 M DU/ 6,66
Bjella, Jestrab 56 .60 Willie Krueger 3h6.33
Ray Oelkers 26,83 MDU 7.20
E..F. Garbe 33,28 St. 011 LP 56,10
Husky 011l 53,38
MDU 12,65 Police Fund:
Sorby Imp. 5.50 Kent Veatch 348.97
MD U 7.60 Cont., 01l 59.09
St 011 L P 89.10 Mildred Born 36,65
Joes St, S.S. 3.00 St. 011l 60,64
Oelkers S.S. 39.79
Street Funde Dorothy Veatch 9.52
Paubiie-Emp. Ret, 59452
Library Fund:

Water Pund: Husky 011l Co 53.39
Public Emp. Ret. 59,52 MDU 8
Maynard Cellmer 300,00 MDU 4.50
E, F, Garbe 100,00 Highsmith Co 11,67
Cont, 0il 59.09 A C Mc Clurg 61.31
MDU Lo.30 Grog. Rob, 6.16
St. 0il Co 60,65
MDU 135,95 Garbage Punds
St. 0il LP 14,25 Willie Krueger L7450
Mon-Dak Chemical 25.50
Oslkers S,S. «50
Joes Husky 43.45
Light Fund:

MDU Lh30.48
" 408,98

No Further business meeting adjourned.

,rf_'
| [-f." [ i —
Clerk v /e o LT Mayor_ /-




802

March 2 1970 Council met in regular session with all members
present. Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

Dr Bell told the council that a committee from the Chamber
of commerce had made a list of things that should be done

in Culbertson and at the next meeting they would agree an
priorities. Dick Wolff asked if he could lease the 40A
west of the lagoon. council agreed not to lease it but would
let him graze sheep on it. The following bills were referred
to the auditing committee and ordered paid.

General Fund: Police fund:
Mt States T & T 61.17 Drivers Ed. - 187,60
E. Fe Garbe 100.00 Mildred Borm 26.66
White Sheet Metal 500 Kent Veatch 336,04
MDU 14.95 Mt States T & T 36659
Webster Foster 13.00 Leo Cody 11.25
Eldon Truck Stop 5.45 Eldon Truck Stop 5.25
Sargent Sowell 8613 Oglkers S.S. 14,60
Husky 0il 58.69 J e's Husky 2,00
Pub. Emp. Ret. 4,24 .
St. 0il Co 71.28 Sewer Revenue Fund:
Bjella, Jestrab 53,15 Consolidated Elect. 585.10
Ray Oelkers 26,83 N DU 14.58
. Willie Krueger 303433

Water “und: Mgynard Cellmer 25.48
E. F. Garbe 35.28 J e's Husky 8690
Kao's Welding 435 ~
MDU 70,22 Library Fundk
Maynard Cellmer 300.00 Life World Lbry. 4,63
Pub Emp Ret. 39.68 Rimrock Pub, 12,50
st. 0il Co 11.88
J”es Husky 38,05 Gaebage Fund:

Willie Krueger 51750
Street Lights Fund:
MDU 408,98 ZXKirport Fund:

Aeronautic Comm, 1000, 00

eting ad journed.

oy 2
7 A (Kl — Cler

No I‘ur‘t‘h_?) busi

Mayor



803
April 6 Council met in regular session with all members present.
Minutes of last meeting were read and approved. A group of Citizens
appeared before the council asking what the duties of the police
were and when he was on duty, also if the gas company was going
to restore the alleys and streets. Mayor Moore explained to the
group what was expected of the police and that he felt that there
was a gowing resentment against law inforcement rather then
against the police. As to the gas company they were informed
that if the gas company falled to repair the streets the town
would anfl they would be billed accordingly. Helmuth Meissel
asked 1f he could plage a tpailer on the back of his lot he
was told to contact those living in his block and if no opposition
to make an application to the town council. <©r Bell was hired
to maintain the streets at $2.25 an hour but that he should
submit his claim and a3®o get his instructions from the street
committee. Atty Rathart stated that he had contacted the
Consolidated Gas & 0il about digging a well in the vicinity of
the Town of Culbertson Land or drop the lease, he felt that
they would dig a well as soon as ownership papers webe taken
care ofs There were several inquires as to when larger items
would be picked up by the Garbage hauler, it was decided that
the last 5 and f .rst five days of each month wculd be designated
for this purpose. Clerk was authorized to sign students
work agreement with Bozemen State College. Bids for fuel
01l were opened the following were received. Cont. 0il 14.24¢,
Husky 13.98¢ and American 0il Co 14.20¢. Husky 0il was awarded
the bidd for the next 12 months. Mayor Moore presented the
following names for approval of one to serve on the library
board. 1lst choice Belle Bertino, 2nd lMrs Lyle Sorby and
third Mrs Warren Rumsey Mayor to contact them to determine
if any one of these would accept the appointment. Mayor
Moore told the council he was in favor of retaining Veatch
as police, however it was moved by Iverson and seconded by
Damm to hold a special meeting April 27 at 8 RBclock to
make this decision motion carried. The following claims
weee presented to the auditing committee and ordered paid,

General Fund: Library Fund:
E. F. Garbe 35,28 Husky 0il Co 87.51
Husky 0il 57.51 MDU 2,95
Peterson Agcy 85.00 A C Mc Clurg 5.99
Cu%bertson Seﬁrchlight 176.00 Hont. Hist. Soc. 14.25
8,50
MDU 12,95 Sewer Revenue Fund:
Mt States T & T 72.23 Maynard Cellmer 25.48
Ind. Accid. Bd. Q.23 MDU 8.82
St. 011 L P 46.20 Willie Krueger 321.83
Bjella Jestrab 50.00 St, Oi1 L P 60,72
Ray Oelkers 26.83 Webster Foster 84.00
Public Emp. Ret. 1.87
= " SS 58,99 Water fund:
E. F, Garbe 100,00
Light Funa: Maynard Cellmer 300.00
MDU 408, 98 Mon=Dak Chenp 25.50
MDU 115,02
Garbage Mund: Gamble Store 50.57
Wm Krueger 499,00 Grinnell Co 15.00
" " 184.00
Delaval Turbine 128.75
State of liont. 20.22

Over



804

Water Fund Continued.

Industrial Accident 48,96
Int. Reve. Serv, 116,00
St. 0i1 L P 14.52
White Sheet Metal 3620
Pubo Emp Reto “40. 90

" o S S 136.75
Police Fund:

. Peterson Agency 36450
Wolf P _int Service St 2440
Leo Cody 18,00
Kent Veatch 352.99
Gordon Stewert 3600
Bradford Johnson 3.00
Brian Mc Annaly 3.00
Harold Iverson 300
Helen Ostland 3,00
Don Zimmerman 3,00
Calvin Waller 300
Roy Lemieux 3.00
Paul Finnicum 3.00
Robert Gustafson 3400
Pauline Jasper 3400
Dorothy Anderson 3.00
Clare Munch 3400
Lorena Hekkel 3.00
Walter 8heldon 3.00
State of Montana 21.00
Ind. Accid. 30,38
Int. Reve. Serve. 117.60
Driver Edc. 38,00
Hoes Standard 1.50
Gamble Store 8.73 e
Mildred Born 43,38
Goe Body Shop 125,00
Eldons Bruck Stop 26,11
Sb6r-9%2-k-RB K Kopperman 3.00
Bjella Jestrab 2. 96
Zero Food 8,22
Thersa kMoen 3,00
B C Casberline 3600
Fred Frhling Jr 3400
Don Oelkers 3,00
Larry Rasmussen 300
Nick Nickgloff 10.50
Kent Vea & Culb. St Bank270.50
Public Emp. S.3 129,60

No further business meeting adjourned

—)

-~ Ly

- F / L7 ' I
<7 .. /A
Clerké 52 22 Z ) Mayor 22 {4




805

April 27. Coun011 met in special session with all members

presat. Plans for gearding ad graveling streets were discussed
and 1t was moved by Damm and seconded by Finnicum to accept
the plans submitted by Eng. firm of Webster, Foster & Westrum
and to retain them as engineers. Motion carried. Clerk was
instructed to advertise for bids and that -the bid letting be
held May 13 8 P.l.

Mayor Moore asked that Kent Veatch be retained as police,

two aldermen votlng in favor, one no, and one abstaining,
Layrypa, & _,;, S X Tl dad e 7{6‘—Cr-'-‘-‘17r %

Clerk was asked to insert in paper a news item that it was

permissible to burn grass and leaves till zfkmx clean up

day which was to be set depending on thw weather. No

further business meeting adjourned,

Clerk @%‘;@l@




807

June 1 Ycuncil met in regular session with aldermen Iverson
and Larsen absent. Minutes of last meeting were read and
approvéd. Heo Engen told the council that he had purchased
the land know Higgins place and was going to use it for
storeing unclaimed cars. Pernission was granted for him to
use it for such but not for storing used car bodies. Clerk
was instructed to write an article in reference to using

BB guns in town, Trailer permit was granted to Hal leissel.
It was moved by Damm & seconded by Finnicum to hire Larry
Damm for the summer months to do.hourly work for the Lown
at2’"an hour. Mayor lMoore explained what had been done

in getting the streets fixed as per private contract.

Mr Lemieux was hired to run the mosquito fogger exclusive-
ly at $2.00 per hour. The follow:ng bills were referred

to the auditing committee and ordered paid.

General fund: Water Fund:
Millers Food 2.42 Culbertson ‘St. Bank 45.00
Peterson Agcy. 364,50 Mon-Dak Chemical 96,30
State Examiner 130.00 liaynard Cellmer 300,00
Mt. Bell 74,18 L S Imp. 900.00
MDU 158,47 Peterson Agcy 300,00
Husky 0il 30,11 M DU 39.60
Ray Oelkers 28.83 Grogan Rob. Lbr. 7.02
St. 0il 46.20 St. 0il.Co 11.88
E. F, Garbe 33,48 E. F. Garbe 100,00
Bjella Jestrab 134,72 Pub. Emp. Ret. 40.90

Moores Conoco 90.65
Street Fund:
Peterson Agency 200.00 Sewer Revenue:
Oelkers S.S. 10.40 Culbertson State Bank 45,00
Dr R Bell 45.00 Maynard Cellmer 25.48
Rick Marchwick 46.25 L & S Imp. 561.94
Larry lambert 25.00 Peterson Adecy 29,00
B. N Rry. 6.36 Willie Kruéger 351.83

Viola “ustafson 6.00
Light Fund: M DU 10.98
MDU 260,66

Police Fund:
Library Fund: llildred Born 46.85
Life Work Lbry 4,63 Walter She don 15.00
Peterson Agency 64.50 Iit, State Treas. 87.00
MDU 3.25 Pub. Emp Ret. 49,90
Huskg 0il 30.00 Dorothy Veatch 12.25
Grogan Rob. Lbr. «76 Kent Veatch 361.12

Garbage Fund:
Willie Krueger 469.00

Letter was received from Chamber of Commerce asking for
more vpolice protection. It was agreed that Call-Waller

ﬁork on pelicemans da
e

! off .
o furthér business mg%tlné ad journed.

Clerk <&




808

%%Sgﬁﬁo Coumcil met in special session to consider bids
on items 3 & 4 on the street project. Two bids were re-
ceived Romie Ellerkamp $1,118.00 and Larson Construction
$1,028,00, Hoved by Damm & seconded by Finnicum to

accept Larsen Bid. MNotion car ied. Iverson absent &
Arlie Larsen not voting.

A delegation appeared before the council and stated that
they were in the process of collecting money for swimming
pool, llayor Moore informed them that this was a special
meeting and no action would be taeken by the ouncil but
should they receive approval of their plans $rom the state
board of health he would call a special meeting to consider
their vwlans. A —

Fo further business meeting ad journed.

p

~

— A
lerk lrec O ,) Mayor / /L Lol 377 fomnd

July 28 Council met in special sessicn to consider
bids for street improvement. No bids were
received therefore Mayor wrote to the State
Hiway for permission to negoiate. ™

—— 4

T Fa | I LN
S .,j/ ,/ ~ - / - \a- & .
ClerpckhA 2, . ¢ Mayor Z/ X oL 7 /FonA




806

May 4 1970 Council met in regular session with all members presente
Minutes of last meeting were read and approved. Mayor loore
reported that Belle Bertino had accepted the appointment to

serve on the library board. Harold Borbregd asked what was

being done about clean up day, he was told that there would be a notice
in the paper stating that all debris would have to be cleaned up
by 25th of May. Ordinance 1186 regulating of encroachments upon
public right of way within the incorporated limits of the Town of
Culbertson, wasveéad and discussed. It was moved by Finnicum

and seconded by Iverson that it be adopted motion carried a'l
voting in favor of same. Clerk was instructed to insert and

add in the local paper asking for hourly help and applicant must
have a drivers license. Clerk was instructed to order brush

for street sweeper also 4 gallons of rust painte. loved by
Finnicum & seconded by Larsen to buy a portable typewriter and
cabinet for the police motion carried clerk was instructed to

order same wit~ approval of Iverson. The following bills were
referred _to the auditing committee and ordered paid.

General fund: Water Fund:
Ray Oelkers 26.83 White Sheet Metal 3430
St. 0i1 L P 39,60  American 0il Co 6l.21
Mt. Bell 08,73 Hysky 0il 60,96
Husky 0il 46.51 MDU 178.3%2
MDU 12.55 W. Casterline 158,00
E. F. Garbe 39,28 E., F. Garbe 100.00
Parmers Elev. 7495 Maynard Cellmer 300,00
Kao Welding 322,00 Mgores Conoco 2.15
Bjella Jestrab S5.14 J e's Husky 16.60
Pub. Emp Ret. Se27 Pdblic Emp. Ret. 39.80
Larsen Const. 69.35
Postmaster 28.00 Police Fund:
Scott Ferguson 475,00 American 0il Co 6le22
Husky 0il Co 60,95
Street Fund: Eldons Truck Stop 68,51
American 0il Co 51.23 Mildred Born 46,65
Hall Perry Machine 29,04 Clemes Drug 539
Oelkers S.S. 28.90 Kent Veatch 399,66
Dr Rob. Bell 49,30
Library Fund:
St. Light Fend: Husky 0il 46.51
MDU 408,98 MDU 3+45
A C Me Clurg 1.00
Garabage Fund: Gambles 4,16
Willie Krueger 505,50 Life World Lbry 4,63
Cemetary Fund: Sewer Rev, Fund:
Jr H S. 30,00 MDU 10,44
Willie Krueger 31533
Mayhard Cellmer 25,48

Mayor asked permission to have Jr Class clean up cemetary, request
granted. Also requested to send letters to all garbage patrons
asking that they cooperate with the garbage ordinance. May 24

Mayor Moore called a special meeting to watch a demonstration of
pest control.fogger, Alderman Damm and iverson presemt. It was i
decided to buy this fogger from Scott Ferguson for $475,008. 7/ '
No furthi:/gpsiness during the month. P

~

C , Y/~ 4 7
\gééégiétfii_,//} o ok
Clerk( >= Mayaor




809
July 6 1970
Council met in regular session with all members present. Iliinutes
of last meeting were read %ﬁglgggFoved. lMoved by " innicum 2nd by
Larsen to buy a new radidveo police car anfl that the old radio
be installed in the ambulance. Motion carried. It was understood
that the Gov. participate in the buying of the radio. Nichols
reported on the swimming povol.layor Moore explsined to the Council
some of the things to watch_out for by the Town if they undertook
to build a pool. loved by Finnicum and seconded by Larsen to have
the attorney draw up a lease with the swimming pool association
for a term of one year with an option to rengw meficn earpied,
motion carried. Clerk was instructed to readvertise for street
éﬁggggement bids to be opened July 29th at 2 P.l.
EEAEY

! Fund:
: . Water Mund:
57:98

ﬁu&bﬁrﬁigﬁe%%tor Sales Suibenbeon-Hebor-Sates
q

Moores Conoco 4,00 Grinnell Co 163,73
Oelkers S.S. 60.92 Rusticide Prod. 24,30
Culbertson Imp. 61.20 Rorby Imp. 15.67
Eldons Truck Stop 4,71 MDU 34.00
Jesse Hall 339.70 St. Bd of Health 20,00
Chevron Chemical 207.98 St. 0il Co 55,33
Int. Rev. Service 54,60 E. F. Garbe 100.00
Bd. of Equalization 15.95 Maynard Cellmer 300,00
Ind. Accid. 14,56 Int. Rev. Ser. 98,40
Soce. Sece. Divi, 39.94 Bd of Equal. 17,34
Tom Finnicum 22.50 Ind. Accid. 42,73
Sears~ReebwekOclkers S.S. 7.80 Soc. Sec. Divi. 117.22
Gegneral Fund: Pub. Emp. Ret,. 40.90
J es omsky 69.68 Pub. Ser. Cormission 6.00
Ray O=lkers 26,83 St. Bd of Health 15.00
T. B Clausen 18.82
Mc Kinney Motors 15,98  Police Funa:
IHlark HMoore 37.75 Leo Cody 8475
Larry Damm 329,23 Cal Waller 91.39
Kaol's Welding 28,95 Mildred Born 62431
1 DU 411,78 Eldons Truck Stop 32465
Mt Bell 68,44 DU 7.20
E. F, Garbe 35.28 St. 0il Co 55.33
Bjella Jestrab 50.00  Westland Cafe 11.30
Ind. Accid. 17.04 Eldons Truck Stop 18.65
Soc. Sec. 108.82 Kent Veatch 372.82
Pgb, Emp. Ret. 337 Int. Rev. Serv. 158,70
Cemetary Fund: Bd. of Equalization 29.74
Bechtold Bros. £29.10 Ind. Accid. 42,66
Park fund: Soc. Sec. Divi, 182.01
~ /Clemes Drug 1.96  Pub. Emp. Re . 49.90
Sears Roebuck 315
Garbage Fund:
Willie Krueger 504.50  Sewer Revenue Fund:
Grog. Rob. Lbr. 38,63
Park Fund: Willie Krueger 316,33
" Clemer Drug 1,96 MDU 8.82
Library Fund: Peterson Agcy. 203,00
Life World Library 4,63 liaynard €qllmer - ) 25.48
White Sheet lIietal 4.00  Wo further busineds meeting adjcurned.
llarrie Peterson 96,97 7 /7t SN/ :Pﬂ 7
DU ] 2.75 Mayor 70 It W XEL , £
Tnt. Rev. Service i lay Orf,.'_-.ﬁ.r__-.__\._ 7 ln Clerkixm A lox
Bd Of Equal'. 095
Ind. Accid. 1.94

Soc. Sec. Dive 10.37



810
August 3 1970 Council met in regular session with Alderman
Finnicum absent. Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.
A delegation from the swimming pool committee with engineering
firm Foster, Webster & Westrum appeared before the council
to discuss the building of a swimming pool, the engineers stated
that they felt the perliminary engineering fees would be about
$1500.00, it was moved by Damm and seconded by Larsen that the
above engineers be hired with the understanding that the swimming
pool committee place $1500.00 in escrow in the Culbertson “tate
Bank motion carried. The budget was discussed and it was agreed
that the following levies be levied for the year 1970-71.
General 16 liills, Street 6, Library 1, Park 3, Water bond Imp. 7,
Sewer Bond Imp. 3.5, and Airport 1.5, or a total of 38 Mills,
all present voting Inrfavor.

General Fund: Sewer Revnue Fund:
Culbertson P.l. 4.00 Maynard Cellmer 27.88
E. F. Garbe 38,12 MDU 11.16
Mountain RBell 59,35 Willie Krueger 298,83
Roy Lemieux 36.00 Grogan Rob. 81l.83
Husky 0il Co 29.01 _
Sorby L.p. 140,02 Police fund:
M DU 414,43 Kent Vegtch 343,93
Pub. Emp. Ret. 3a37 Iit Bell 48,94
iillers Super Value 1.56 It H,way Dept. 65,00
Ray Oelkers 26.83 iiildred Born 26,66
Bjella Jestrab 50.00 DU 3430
M. Cellmer 22.50 It Hiway Depte B32.00
Sorby Imp. 156.10 Pub Emp. Het. 49,90
Gamble Store 83.23 Eldons Truck Stov 38,61
Street rund: Library Fund:
Big Sky Dist. 209,87 Michael ilurphy 2472
Becktold Bros. 3.14 Merrie Peterson 125.66
Culbertson Imp. 6,00 Kathryn Garbe 30.21
it Stak Univ. 42,93 Husky 0il Co 29.01
loores Conoco 7.94 DU 1.75
Oelkers S.S. 15.74
Larry Dama 350,34 Park Fund:
Me Kinney llotors 4,55 Gamble Store 136.89
Culbertson hiotor Sales 105445

Garbage fund:
Water Fund: Willie Krueger 522.00
.E. F, Garbe 100.00
Maynard Cellmer 300,00
Thirud Office 8.18
Mon-Dak Chemical 25.50
IIDU 38.10
Pyb. Emp. Ret. 40.90
J es Husky 39,85

No “urther business meeting adjourned.




811

¥Ax#H Sept.l “Youncil met in regulat session with Alderman
Finnicum absent. Minutes of last meeting were read and
aprroved. Bell asked about his status as street maintainer
he was told to continue as such. Moved by Damm to change
item 8 form BOR 8-91 from the Fish & @ame Dept. to read
under supervision of Mayor Mark Moore, Town Council or an
authorized committee or agent approinted by layor & apcroved
by councll and autnorize{ﬂayor & Clerk to execute all forms »
pertaining to sw1mm1ng pool, Seconded by Lar%en and carried.
Moved by Damm to raise lMaynard Cellmers wages “etroactive to
July 1st 1970 seconded by Larsen & carried.

Street Fund: Street Light Fand:

The Searchlight 17,40 MDU 184.05

It. State U, 110.80 )

Hodern “irflight 148,50 Police Fund:

Oelkers S.S. 5495 Pub. Emp. Ret. 49,90

llarchwick Excavating 60,00 Mildred Born 29.99
Drivers Ed. 304,00

General Fund: The Searchlight 152,65

Larry Damm 152,32 Husky 0il 6328

Puh. Emp. Ret. 3637 American 0il 54,47

Ea F. Gal"be 55028 Kent VeatCh 5'74:.98

The Searchlight 26,21 Eldons Truck Stop 41.44

Mt. League of Towns 80,14 Cal Waller 147.56

The Searchlight « 20

DU 235,38 Library Fund:

Mb, Bell 87.10 Follett Library 5.89

Rgy Oelkers 26483 Merrie Peterson 106.62

Bjella Jestrab 50,00 Greystone Press 10,80
MDU 575

Water Fund: Kathryn Garbe 18.82

Pub. Emp. Ret. 40,90 Life "orld Library 4.83

E. F. Garbe 100.00

Mondak Chemical 25.50 Sewer Revenue Fund:

Husky 0il 63.28 Willie Krueger 359,33

American 0il 54.48 MDU 11.16

M D U 169,30 " Maynard Cellmer 27.88

Haskon Inc. 10,17 Grogan Rob. Lbr 18.01

Int., Chemical 53.00 ]

Maynard Cellmer 300.00 Park fund:

Haskon Lincoln 178.63 Ronine Roller 81l.44

J.es Husky 6,00 Bernadette Lambert 73.16

HMarchwiclf Excave. 156,00

Maynard Cellner 78.45 Garbage Fuand:

Willie Krueger 461,50

It was agreed to advertise for bids for repghcing 1000 Ft

of mime water main connecting gpio.the existing new main
south of town, Bids to be openedi23 % P Il Webster,
Foster & Weston to do the engineerinfs

No further business meeting adj-urned. H ’ )

{/—-:Z " ;‘r II'I i;l );i;;
~ k7 //'-‘-'.. — WL L
Clerk Qgé;’ £4fi; ,// Mayor /, / 'rﬁﬁa‘fgphﬁ




Sept. 10 Council met in special sessicn with all members snresent
to consider bid for street repair as privetely negosated

with Wayne Nue of Fairview l.ont. layor iicore prassented

the following bid that he had negosated with ir Nue.

Item 1 3600' Road excavaticn @ 857 3060.00
2 1200 Yas gravel in place @ &.10 5890.00
3 3 valley gutters & type A Inlet 1028.00

4 Deleted

5] Vr.bntingency 300.03
Webster, Foster Engineers 1554,00C
Royalty gravel 550.00

iloved by Damm & seconded by Iverson to approve the bids
motion carried.




812
Sept. 23 1970 Council met in special session with all members
present. A Building permit to Howard Iverson was approved.
Bids were opened for the installation of 1000 Ft, of 12"
L. S Improvement Co Williston bid $7,750.00 and the Larsen
constriiction Co of Culbertson bid $6.620,00 Hoved by Iverson
and seconded by Finnicum to award the bid to Larsen Const. Co.
Motion carried with Arlie Larsen abstalnlng yvobding. No —
further business meeting ad journed. (

Oct. 5 1970:

Council met in regular session with all members present.
Minutes of last meeting were read and approved. lloved by
Iverson % seconded by Finnicum to buy a loading bucket for
the tractor motion carried. Kent Veatch asked if he was now
intitled to £100.00 of uni’orms he was told he was.

The following bills were presented to the auditing comnittee
and ordered pvaide.

General Fund: Water Fund:
Culvertson P. I, 5,00 .Int. Rev. Serv, 107.20
Pub. Emp. Rep. 3.01 Pub., Eyo. Ret. /O
Pub. Emp Ret.S.S. 57.98 Puby=Emnp. Ret+S.S3. 131.62
St. 0i1 L P 41,65 St. 011 L P 108,90
It Bell 73.,2). Sorby Imp. 8.63
M DU 419,63 Haynard Celilmer 300,00
Rjella Jestrabdb 55.09 Hart liotor Express 9.45
Ray Oelkers 26,83 Iliondak Chemical 51.00
E. F. Garbe 33,28 Grinnell Co 134,44
IDU 230,35
Street fund: Kaols Welding 3400
Pub. Emp. Ret. S.S. 50.69 Oelkers S.3. 4,00
Sorby Imp. 25,33 JOes Husky 2425
American 01l 8,40 E. F. Garbe 100,00
Kao's Welding 390 State of lt. 18,34
Oelkers S.S. 4,00
Library fund:
Police Fund: Pub Emp. Ret. S.S. 232.90
Int. Rev. Serv. 136,20 M D U D70
Pub. Emp. Ret. 42,97 Consumer Union 8.00
" " 883 158,88 Doubleday 2.95
86r-0+3-£-P, +6 Nat Geog. Soce. 7.50
Drivers Ed. Fund 23,00 ~
Oelkers S.S. 3,50 Park fund:
Eldon Truck Stop. 11.22 Pub. Emp. Ret. 5.S. 15.59
Mildred Born 23.32
Kent Veatch 388,69 Sewer Revenue Fund:
St. of llt. 26,94 St. 0il L P. 44,88
Maynard Cellmer 66,60
Garbage Fund: MDU B8.82
¥/illie Krueger 554,50 VWillie Krueger 266433

Wo further bus: ness meeting adjourned.




813

Nov. 2 Council met in regular session with all members present.
Mirutes of last meeting were read and a.proved. Ur Ulln

.and Traeger appeared before the ouncil asking that a change
he made on the elevation of the street in front of their
homes because it was to low and water formed & pond instead

of drain@ng away. Iverson sugzested the clerk write a letter
to the engineers asking them to correct the situation. Traeger
asked if he could build a sklter in back of -1s place to

store antijue equibpment, ccuncil said they saw no reason to
protest. The following bills were referred to the auditing
committee and ordered paid.

General Fund: Water Fund:
Culbertson P. MN. 4,00 Pub. Emp. Ret. 50.95
Pub. Emp. Ret. Z.02 Burlington Northern 4,00
lildred Born 76.64 Maynard Cellmer 300.00
Bjella Jestab 52.25 E. F. Garbe 100. 20
Ray O:lkers 28.83 H sky 0il 124.02
Mte Bell T & T 86.34 Grinnell Co. 106.04
E. F. Garbe 3Z.28 Tne Searchlight 15.95
nusky 0il 27.96 MDU 137.15
T. E, Ness 172.25 Culb. Imp. 7.40
MDU 417.13
lic Kinney motors 9.35 Police Fund:
i-B-¥ 43%v 33 Pub. bmp. kKet. 50.25
&t. OiI1 L P 39.60 Mt. State Treasurer 114.00
Calvin Wwaller 126.14 Lewis Gobbs 3.00
Muriel Clemes 3.00
Street “und: Donna kiunch 3.00
Hall Perry 87.83 Thelma finnicum 3.00
Wwe R. Casterline 3.00
Sewer Revenue: HEr-Bodd—0TeR
Maynard Cellmer 65460 Kent Veatch 549.71
Triangle Elect. 168,93 Bills Conoco 2.40
MDU 7.00 liodern Airflight 10.40
Willie Krueger 324,83 Leo Cody 47,25
The Searchlight 75
Garbage Fund:
Willie Krueger 496,00 Library fund:
H,sky 0il 27.96
MDU 2.75
Time Life Book 4,63

Yo furthiﬁfgua;ness meeting adjourned.
: 7.

Clerk [ é g ~ é% / Mayor///( /A O



814

Dec, 7 1970 “ouncil met in regular session with Alderman
Finricum absent. kirutes of last meeting were read and approved.
Clerk was instructed to advertise for the annual bid of

garbage hauling. -Estimate No 1 was received from the engineers
on the vstreeimprovement by Wayne New Constructicn Yo, it

was ..oved ty Damm % seconded by Larsen to accept same. motion
carried. moved by Damm % seconded by Iverson to have brakes
fixed on the pclice car and to purchase 4 tires from moore
fonoc Station motion carried. moved by Iverson & seconded

by Damm to allow Kent Veatch vacation pay in lieu of vacaticn
and for the clerk to deduct $49.10 for water bili due Town,
motion carried. The following bills were referred to the
auditing committee ana ordered paid.

General Fund: Street fund:

Husky 9il 34,95 Sorby Imp. 68436
J _e's Husky 10.22 Snow Line Tree 44,90
Bgella Jestrab 66.66 Jelkers S.S. 11.22
Oelkers .8.S. 1.00 Culbertson Imp. 180,00
DU .65

Eldon Truck Stop 19.55 Street Light Fund:

Jo T. zZorn 52,50 MDU 408, 98
Zero Food 5,63

St, 0il Co 44,88 Sewer Reverue Fund:

Ray Qelkers 26.83 llaynard Cellmer 66.60
E. F. Garbe 35.28 DU 2.90
Joe Standard 21.75 Culbe tson *t. Bank 45.00
Joe 8tandard 20.95 Willie Krueger 348,83
Mt. Bell 56.84

Kent Veatch 373.24 Police Fund:

Kao's Welding 220 Calvin Waller 71.40
Pub. Emp. Ret. 3.02 Pub Emp. Rgt. 50.25
kent Veatch 43,10 Mildred E-orn 29,99
Kent Veatch 160,27 Drivers Ed. 25.00
water rfund: Garbage Fund:

ausky Vil 125.88 Willie Krueger 472.00
Marchwick Excav. 204,00

Maynard Cellmer 300.00 Library fund:

Grinnell Co 26.66 ausky 0il 34.95
M DU 38.30 M DU 2,85
Mondak Chemical 25.50 Zero Food B8.68
E. F. barbe 100.00 Lane liag. & Eook Co 8430
Culbe-tson St. “ank 45.00 Katnryn Garbe 15.52
Alfred Jensen 73,00 Clapper Eook Co 5.97
Pur. Emp. Ret. 40.20

Larsen Cont. 32683.68

No further business meesting adjourned.

{!f(f#r _f ™
Clefk!¢}1é4;L i






